3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)TGHPTUSLF:ECSAETFJSSD 20 SET UP GAUGE Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 2119590 - 1 A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD

ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR-13-007935 201 | KH | 6B

TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECR713-008754 2oMATeNs | Y| UG
D ECR-13-018579 2INOV2013 | KH TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1 F | ECR-17-006093 Jaer2017 | TB | CT
2151191-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2151191-51] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)

SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151191-4 : : : St g v p ) 21197981 DETENT PIN 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : ~ ] : Lyt ;wfgigif ;ZDINiMPCgﬁiiggsé?gE e ,gijg
2151191-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2151191-51] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - 1 1 1 1 1 51100829 [CAN SNATL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] 8-eloliaf-4 ) ) ) A N N B B 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243

MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ 1 - - - ) »
S1E119] -5 - CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO 5 | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1 N | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - - - 22 - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
c1oT191-6 g NON-CRIMP HETGHT ADJUST ZELLATC%+¥DLATE . . ; : : : : - - - - - | 2119580- MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
21511917 5 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : - - - - | | - -t - | 2063440-1 |ATR FEED MODULE c38
T o5 1191-7 . CRIMP TOOLING KIT i} i} i - i i - - -] - | | -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- | | -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

CRIMP SI17E TYPE - 1 | | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

WIRE |2 03 mm [ 080] F S R R S IR 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72

INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - 1 | | | | 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC [N —
408-10389 N | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- -] - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i | | - - 16337431 SERVO TEED LATCH ASM 33
TERMINAL NAME: JUNITIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - 1 | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - |REF|REF]| - - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF N
S——
A 40-5 00 mm [ 173-. 197 IN] 1 40-2 70 mm [ 055- 106 IN] & 4 20-5 00 mm [ 173~ 197 INI | 40-2 70 wm [.055- 106 INI - 1 W W W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL A 80o0 ’ TERMINAL 114-18050 - : BEEEEEEEEE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
sppLcaTIonED el 1eation@&d N I T IR IR 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - - | - - | | 217197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 22 2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED : ” ’
A5 TERMINALS APPLIED A3 U - | 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
929939~ | 927770-3 828904 -1 828905- | 929280 | 80890 4- | 828905- | - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
929939-3 927770-6 - - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
929939-6 921T110-8 AN T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
17929939-1 79277701 : -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
292?23391* ¢~ 921170~ s a4l 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
- | | | | | [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT /o\ e cenl e i =
9 9 i i . .
=} =) | | | | | 2-1752354-4 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
S17E ) mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S17E F——|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : S R 180239 [SCR. ST 1D CAP M4 X 6.0 e
1. 00mm? 1. 20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.9 1.00mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/- 0021 4.5 _ _ B B 1 2119652 -] FEED CAM PRE FEED 48
0. 75mm? 1.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 0. 75mm? 1.21+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 2119653~ FEED CAM POST FEED 47
0.50mmz 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0.50mm? 1 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 _ | 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
T - | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
L] - | | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
gﬁg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS z/\g THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. o L R W W 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACH 39
THE SEAL PN 828904 INSULATION RANGE IS @1.2-2.1Tmm. ] | | | | | 2119644-] RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38

zf: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY THE SEAL PN 828905 INSULATION RANGE IS @2.2-3.0mm. zfl - 1 1 1 1 1 1790851 T HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37

3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION AA!L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 7 - | - | | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 390
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ié;LEEiw é%j%gTED [gCC?§$%C¥OH%é%EXDéT QUALTFICATION. - | | | | | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

Zﬁ: APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ii S N O O O T c079585-5  |5CR, BASCL, Hofs (M4 X 0) 33
ASSEMBLY  SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37

MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151191-4 - | | | | | [-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: &-2151191-4

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151191-5 S L T R c119909-1  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 9
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151191-6 - | | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE s WARNING - 1 1 1 1 1 ;féggéii ggg”zﬁglig ST IR gf
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - - , , RoHS, .

A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO R 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62. - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | | | | | GREEEER SIRIPPER, SIDE FELD , 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50 & 242. BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING NN - Pt 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR [ E—

- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v

zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CRIMP TOOLING. - 1 i i i i 3568854 |STOP. SHEAR K

/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN A S T R O 21196805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N\ - | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

Zﬁl | | | | | | 1333204-9  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : W :

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AGN § - W - g - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 - | | | | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N - | - | | | 8§-21084-0 O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 - | | | | | 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

“XKSPARE D AN S TORAGE LOCATION REEER 1O LNSTRUCTION SuffT - - | - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED _2530 N 1 | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249 - | | | | | 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ’

- -] - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 | 1 | | | | | [-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1

/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, RN o
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S B A B R Bl B PART NO DESCRIPTION NO -1 -7 -6 -5 -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I N A R A N o
INFORMATION. T S ST oM T Son Tk AR g, Srom e (DR — TE Connectivity

cHi —> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

4i>> WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR DTHENS TOWS: TOLERMICES DILESS — | SiCo 0T
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM S X Ocean Side Feed
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT /\ W{/X %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J - boe premer e Applicator

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . TPPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES £ :
Al00779 |C=2151191 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(s

1.7 REF — L,
He oy

2N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF == 1 04+0_ 5
| REF

) 7

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

e

14.740.5

=]

—Inf
I

—=

O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=)

E—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ it DWFQI.HUANG 23AUGZ0T . TE Connectivity
cHK ) (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 23AUG201 1 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A 00779 (C=215119]1
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET ? OFA REVE
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

SET UP GAUGE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 2119599-1 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTFIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART B EEETE
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 21197991 20634401
2-2151191-1 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151191-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151191-4 : : : St vt 102227973 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196532 : : i l 1 1 1 ;g;zgii? @ﬁ!ME;NA@iQEI@iE%QgIOERégﬁuigMgggsr ;ijé
2-2151191-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 8-2151191-5 1] 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N\ERE 1 w w 51190631 TRETAINER. INSULATION DIAL 540
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151191-4 - - - B 1 1 1 T-18023-7  |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 VK
g . e CRIME HECHT A ueT SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - R R R 2768400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 540
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440-1 I 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
2-2151191-7 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-21511971-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - | - - 2119740-2 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- -] - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- 1 1 1 9937111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 1 1 1 8§-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - w w w 1752353-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP S17f ey - 1 1 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TRE 12 03 wm [ 0807 = - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
TNSUL T2 06 om L 1607 0 - 1 1 1 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APELICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
108-10389 L] - -] 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - | 1 1 1 8-21084-1  |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- 1 1 1 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- 1 1 1 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT |- |- [ 1| 211965372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED ey
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L17|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Lt Tel9606°0 (ARPLICATOR BAoLE ASoRMBLY, S kS
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 INJ 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] gfég 4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] D1.40-2.70 mm [.055- 106 [N] ] | | | c119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STTLE, SIDE FEED L0
" " | | | | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N - | w w w 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
XEEMM%MN 114-18050 ’ ’ XEEMM%ION A ieond ’ ’ ST 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIEDZﬁﬁ TERMINALS APPUEDAQL - | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | TE SEAL | TE SEAL S L T U O | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
929939- | 921770-3 828904~ 828905- 929280 828904- 828905- - | |REFL - p - ] 217994471 JFEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, 5F LI
9799303 577706 - 1 1 w 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
9299396 927770-8 - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
12929939 | 129277701 - 1 1 1 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2-929939-1 2-927770-1 - | - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
9277701 -2l 222 2168078-1  |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 1 1 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 9 WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 6 - 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
SIT/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
| 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.9 1. 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002) 4.5 Aﬁé -] | | 1 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
0. 75mm? 1. 184/-0.05 [.046+/-.002) 6| - 0. 75mm? 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 5.3 - - 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
0.50mm? 1.154/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 0.50mm? [.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6. - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 1 1 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
NI 1 1 1 2-1752354-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
M - - - -] 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1 1 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 2119645-1  |[DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- 1 1 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N N 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -] | | 1 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHELT SUPPLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. T 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN WPPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N D O c161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
VECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SWART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151191-4 L Tenen0 SR, STRIT bR o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151191-4 S L I B R N 2119909-T |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151191-5 -] | | 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | 1320928-2  |5IRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - W W W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
Zﬁx APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 & 62 L | | | | _100co7e  (NAbHLR, LA RLO MM -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 | ]! | | | 1190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NN -] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. SWARNTNG -] | | 1 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
'z;‘X@EﬁEJEM$Sg BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC. ITEM 40 TO N R ngiiiifWA gggié ;gEéER e lé
Zl | LARGES T WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING., USE OF SETTINGS N - [ I I I 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
o e e s e e e e e BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N 1333204-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. - | ! ! ! 2119781-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S | | | 0 2580113 |BLOCH, LRINPLY SPACLR .
S oAl TNE R IO - | | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE (251 | | | | | | 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
z/\x - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 -] w | | 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N | | ] ] 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE o TEN T
?i&ﬁﬁﬁggﬁwe.Rawao INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL [ 1|-27]-25|-22]-2] PART NO DESCRIPTION % -T7T71-271-251-221-71 PART NO DESCRIPTION "
ZIRUGZ0T — anectiv,
gﬁgSS?EFL;§A§5§9$5Pfﬁgftggﬁg&Nﬁ:NggTﬁsiz??été_Wmm_ I . B — i/zgirijww;,¥m7m53ws
THE SEAL PN 828905 INSULATION RANGE 1S @2.2-3.0mm. D IMERS 01s: TOLERANCES TN ESS | Ry AIICYIIRR T

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: )
s PACIFIC VERSION :
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD hoLe rroner e Applicator

+
I PLC +
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. i 2 PLC + -
APPLY #1 72341 975 LOC*TITE TO THREADS , S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @ jgtg i Ao e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AN (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AL ES N
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. , , : All00179 (C=215119] -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF

1.7 REF
$1ﬂ§;\\\<::> N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.0+£0.5

()rer
‘\F ROLS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

(e

§14.7i0.5

] $

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
|

C;;I______L

T

-

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

23AUG20T 1

T T o
| K HUANG
CHK

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

AAAAAA

@TE TE Connectivity

(G

[ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
23AUG20T 1 [NamME

T Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP .
Applicator

CCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::i:Z}z PLC
3 pPLC
[AL

\\\\\\

A100779 [(©=2151191

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



